ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

- 1. Title: (Include a one sentence description that clearly indicates the type of request grant acceptance, contract execution, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)

 Contract Amendment between the City and County of Denver Greenwood Village for concrete repair and pavement of portion of Belleview Avenue from the existing construction joint just east of the Belleview I-25 intersection to east edge of Belleview/Yosemite intersection, including the westbound lanes of Belleview within the jurisdiction of DENVER.
- 2. Requesting Agency:

Public Works

3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance

Name: Debby Gibson Phone: 720-913-8528

Email: debby.gibson@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council

Name: Brian Roecker Phone: 303-446-3540

Email: brian.roecker@denvergov.org

- 5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved, scope of work, duration, location, affected Council district, benefits, and costs. (This is intended to give a brief overview of the ordinance. For additional background and history, please attach an executive summary).
 - This ordinance will approve an amendment add money to the contract to reflect the actual cost of work. The original contract amount was for the engineer's estimate.
- 6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain.

 None.

7.	Project Goal:	15% M/WBE	Participation (Commitment:	15.55% N/WBE
----	----------------------	-----------	-----------------	-------------	--------------

(Completed by Mayor's Office): **Ordinance Request Number:** Date:

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CITY OF GREENWOOD VILLAGE

Consultant: City of Greenwood Village

Proposed Agreement amount: \$516,586.25

Project Title: Belleview Concrete Repair and Pavement Rehabilitation

Contract Control Number: 201206328

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date): Execution to 12/31/12

Selection process:

- (a) Date of Bid process:
- (b) How many proposals were received:
- (c) Range: Low: High: (Not applicable, qualification based selection)

Council District: Source of funds:

Fund/Org/Proj ID 34993/5011102/PZ04111_448 34993/5011102/PZ03401_007

34993/5011102/PZ04111 448

This ordinance will add money to pay for completion of work completed on the Belleview & I-25 intersection to east edge of Belleview/Yosemite intersection.